 Double Acting and  Spring Return
Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
Series 20 V iN tr  l, Inc.
V iN tr  l, Inc.
V iN tr  l, In
c.
V iN tr  l, Inc.
               Engineering

Note: For ordering actuators with standard bolt circles and shaft connection,
please refer to the dimensions table in this bulletin.
How to order actuators
* Standard
Series 22 Stainless Steel Actuators are available in sizes 045, 060,
085, 105, 125, 140, 160.
DISTRIBUTOR
 V
iN
tr
o
l I
8
 -
 0
3
/0
6
-0
Ó 2006 ViNtrol, Inc.. All rights reserved
8200 B SW 44th Street,
Oklahoma City, OK 73179
Phone: 405-206-0774
Toll Free: 866-345-8298
Email : sales@vintrol.com
Website : www.vintrol.com
C : 2.76"/4.92", 5/16" UNC
& 1/2" UNC (115-125)
D : 4.92"/6.5", 1/2" UNC
& 3/4" UNC (210)
E : 1.65"/2.76", 1/4" UNC
& 5/16" UNC (052-065)
X : Other
01: 0.551"x0.393” DD (052-115)
02: 0.630”x0.433”DD(075-115)
03: 0.745”x0.512”DD(075-125)
04: 0.866”x0.630”DD(100-160)
05: 1.181”x0.866”DD(125-210)
Shaft Bolt Circle Sp.Options
Rotation & Tapping
C: Fail Clockwise 0: No Special
Direction (Standard) requirements.
F:Fail Counter S:  Special
Clockwise Direction requirements as
S: Stayput (for double specified by
acting models: CCW
opening of Actuators)
Y: Stayput (for double
acting models : CW
opening of Actuators)
customer.
125
160
210
Aluminium Body
100
115
052
065
075
085
 035 to 210
Series Size Trim / Other Variables/specials
12* = 6 & 6
20: Hard Anodized
Shaft ConnectionNo.of springs
00 = Dble Acting
Type
P : 4.92", 1/2" UNC (160)
B 2.76"/4.01", 5/16" UNC
& 3/8" UNC (100)
:
A 1.97"/2.76", 1/4" UNC